CITY OF GUNTERSVILLE

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SAFETY

341 GUNTERAVENUE GUNTERSVILLE, ALABAMA 35976 TELEPHONE: (256) 571-7564 • FAX: (256) 571-

7578

BUILDING OFFICIAL* PLANNING COMMISSION * BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT * DESIGN COMMISSION * INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL

THE GUNTERSVILLE PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA

The Guntersville Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing on May12, 2020 at 6:00 P.M. in the Guntersville Town Hall located at 340 Blount Avenue.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Minutes Approval
- 3. Hold a Public Hearing for minor subdivision of land on Wyeth Mountain Road for Vicki Jo Baugh for Lots 11, 12 and 13.
- 4. Hold a Public Hearing for rezone of 3516 Alabama Highway 79S for Marshall Masonic Lodge 209 from RS-2 to BG-1.
- 5. Set a Public Hearing for minor subdivision of land on Hwy 431 for Factory Surplus and Mary L. Sweatt. PPIN 24660 and 24661.